

Request for Quotes:

Photographer: Evansville City Youth League Baseball

City of Evansville Evansville, Wisconsin

City of Evansville is issuing a Request for Quotes (RFQ) for interested contractors to submit proposals for the photography services for the Evansville City Youth League.

PROPOSAL DEADLINE: February 24, 2025

Email:

Proposals shall be sent to <u>e.dalton@evansvillewi.gov</u> with the title "Photography Quote" in the email heading.

Hand delivered in a sealed envelope:

Evansville City Hall Attn: Photography Quote 31 S. Madison Street Evansville, WI 53536

Sent by post/mail:

Evansville City Hall Attn: Photography Quote PO Box 529 Evansville, WI 53536

Purpose of Request:

City of Evansville –Evansville City Youth League Baseball, seeks quotes from businesses to work with the City to organize, schedule, and photograph approximately 200 youth baseball players in addition to team photos.

Quote Provided:

Photographer Contractor should include price per individual. Quote should include rights to photos taken. Every team will have a team picture taken to be available for each individual on the team. In addition, each child will have picture of themselves, and each coach will have a picture with their child/ren.

For more details stop by City Hall at 31 S. Madison or call/write

Elle Dalton, Customer Service Representative at 882-2266, e.dalton@evansvillewi.gov